
UAB at Memphis
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

UAB vs Memphis (09/18/2025 at Memphis, Tenn., )

UAB (3-2-4) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 18 Graeser, Abby 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 23 Sirota, Maia 0 0 0 0 0 30
d 24 Osborne, Kourtney 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 10 Berryman, Avery 0 0 0 0 1 37
f 22 Stewart, Lailah 0 0 0 1 0 77
gk 1 Parsons, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 4 Rochester, Brielle 0 0 0 0 2 90
m 5 Burns, Abbey 1 1 0 0 1 90
m 14 Keeling, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 27 Judon, Shevaun 1 0 0 0 2 90
m 28 Bolinger, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
d 2 Lewis, Njeri 0 0 0 0 0 60
f 15 Zimmer, Jette 0 0 0 0 1 13
d 17 Mills, Ava 1 1 1 0 0 53

Totals 3 2 1 1 8

Memphis (7-0-1) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

4 Henderson, Ashley 4 1 0 1 1 90
d 13 Mackay, Evelyn 1 1 0 0 0 88
d 16 Casey, Ally 0 0 0 0 0 78
d 30 Crews, Carli 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 3 Kelly, Ellis 0 0 0 0 1 62
f 9 Dube, Flavie 3 0 0 0 1 90
f 10 Furuya, Mihiro 1 0 0 0 1 48
f 19 Perron, Elise 0 0 0 0 4 68
gk 0 Kudla, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 23 Kitagawa, Ai 3 0 0 0 1 90
m 25 Lavin, Finley 0 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
f 2 Mackay, Alex 4 1 1 0 1 39
d 5 Gaida, Ava 0 0 0 0 1 14
m 8 Leibel, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 6
m 15 Silcox, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 21
f 27 Brooks, Taliah 0 0 0 0 0 26

Totals 16 3 1 1 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Parsons, Leah 90:00 1 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Kudla, Abby 90:00 1 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
UAB 0 1 1
Memphis 0 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
UAB 1 2 3
Memphis 3 13 16

Saves by period 1 2 Total
UAB 0 2 2
Memphis 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
UAB 0 0 0
Memphis 4 4 8

Fouls 1 2 Total
UAB 3 5 8
Memphis 7 4 11

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 49:19 UAB Mills, Ava Stewart, Lailah Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

2 71:10 MEM Mackay, Alex Henderson, Ashley Scored at the top right of goal off left foot

Cautions and ejections:

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 681
Stadium: ,Billy J Murphy Track & Soccer Complex (Memphis, Tenn., )
Officials: Referee: Melinda Homa; AssistantReferee1: Laura Chambers Waliski; AssistantReferee2: Jonathan Fogo; AlternateOfficial: Mark
Herrington;
Offsides: UAB 0, Memphis 0



UAB at Memphis
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

UAB vs Memphis (09/18/2025 at Memphis, Tenn., )

Time Play
00:00 Parsons,Leah at goalie for UAB.
00:00 Kudla,Abby at goalie for Memphis.
0:04 Throw in by Memphis [0:04].
0:18 Throw in by UAB [0:18].
0:44 Throw in by UAB [0:44].
1:32 Throw in by UAB [1:32].
1:51 Throw in by UAB [1:51].
2:05 Foul on Memphis Kitagawa,Ai; free kick awarded to UAB Berryman,Avery.
2:57 Throw in by UAB [2:57].
3:24 Foul on UAB Berryman,Avery; free kick awarded to Memphis Mackay,Evelyn.
4:04 Throw in by UAB [4:04].
4:20 Throw in by Memphis [4:20].
4:34 Throw in by Memphis [4:34].
6:24 Corner kick by Memphis [6:24].
7:00 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
8:13 Throw in by Memphis [8:13].
9:07 Throw in by Memphis [9:07].
9:14 Foul on Memphis Perron,Elise; free kick awarded to UAB Judon,Shevaun.
10:08 Throw in by Memphis [10:08].
10:43 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
12:22 Throw in by UAB [12:22].
12:56 Foul on UAB Burns,Abbey; free kick awarded to Memphis Crews,Carli.
14:07 Throw in by UAB [14:07].
14:19 Throw in by Memphis [14:19].
15:01 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
16:24 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
17:25 Foul on Memphis Perron,Elise; free kick awarded to UAB Sirota,Maia.
18:20 Throw in by UAB [18:20].
18:58 Throw in by Memphis [18:58].
19:59 Throw in by Memphis [19:59].
20:26 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
21:18 Throw in by UAB [21:18].
21:50 Goal kick by Memphis Kudla,Abby.
23:50 Throw in by UAB [23:50].
24:13 Throw in by UAB [24:13].
24:22 Foul on Memphis Perron,Elise; free kick awarded to UAB Sirota,Maia.
25:07 Shot by Memphis Kitagawa,Ai, off target.
25:11 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
25:41 Throw in by UAB [25:41].
25:51 Throw in by UAB [25:51].
26:27 Foul on UAB Judon,Shevaun; free kick awarded to Memphis Dube,Flavie.
26:58 Throw in by Memphis [26:58].
27:07 Foul on Memphis Furuya,Mihiro; free kick awarded to UAB Keeling,Caitlin.
27:55 Handball against Memphis; free kick awarded.
28:29 Goal kick by Memphis Kudla,Abby.
28:34 Memphis substitution: Mackay,Alex for Kelly,Ellis.
29:38 Corner kick by Memphis [29:38].
29:50 UAB substitution: Lewis,Njeri for Sirota,Maia.
30:00 Foul on Memphis Dube,Flavie; free kick awarded to UAB Lewis,Njeri.
30:38 Throw in by UAB [30:38].
30:59 Throw in by Memphis [30:59].
31:37 Shot by Memphis Furuya,Mihiro, blocked.
31:37 Corner kick by Memphis [31:37].
31:37 Memphis substitution: Brooks,Taliah for Furuya,Mihiro.
31:45 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
32:14 Throw in by UAB [32:14].
32:38 Goal kick by Memphis Kudla,Abby.
33:29 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
34:12 Throw in by Memphis [34:12].
34:30 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
36:04 Foul on Memphis Mackay,Alex; free kick awarded to UAB Graeser,Abby.
37:15 Throw in by UAB [37:15].
37:21 UAB substitution: Mills,Ava for Berryman,Avery.



Time Play
38:02 Throw in by UAB [38:02].
38:02 Shot by UAB Burns,Abbey, bottom center of net, save by Kudla,Abby.
38:53 Corner kick by Memphis [38:53].
39:03 Memphis substitution: Leibel,Natalie for Perron,Elise.
40:50 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
41:22 Throw in by UAB [41:22].
42:08 Throw in by UAB [42:08].
42:27 Throw in by Memphis [42:27].
42:56 Shot by Memphis Henderson,Ashley, blocked.
43:09 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
44:13 Throw in by Memphis [44:13].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



UAB at Memphis
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

UAB vs Memphis (09/18/2025 at Memphis, Tenn., )

Time Play
45:00 Memphis substitution: Kelly,Ellis for Mackay,Alex.
45:00 Memphis substitution: Furuya,Mihiro for Brooks,Taliah.
45:00 Memphis substitution: Silcox,Olivia for Leibel,Natalie.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR UAB: Parsons,Leah

(GK),Lewis,Njeri,Rochester,Brielle,Burns,Abbey,Keeling,Caitlin,Mills,Ava,Graeser,Abby,Stewart,Lailah,Osborne,Kourtney,Judon,Shevaun,Bolinger,Sydney
45:00 FOR Memphis: Kudla,Abby

(GK),Kelly,Ellis,Henderson,Ashley,Dube,Flavie,Furuya,Mihiro,Mackay,Evelyn,Silcox,Olivia,Casey,Ally,Kitagawa,Ai,Lavin,Finley,Crews,Carli
45:08 Throw in by Memphis [45:08].
46:13 Throw in by UAB [46:13].
46:39 Throw in by UAB [46:39].
47:15 Throw in by Memphis [47:15].
47:51 Throw in by Memphis [47:51].
48:01 Throw in by Memphis [48:01].
48:38 Shot by Memphis Kitagawa,Ai, off target.
48:42 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
49:19 GOAL scored by UAB Mills,Ava, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Stewart,Lailah.
49:19 A VAR review has been initiated for UAB Unknown.
49:49 Throw in by Memphis [49:49].
50:38 Throw in by UAB [50:38].
51:04 Corner kick by Memphis [51:04].
51:38 Throw in by Memphis [51:38].
54:41 Shot by Memphis Kitagawa,Ai, blocked.
54:47 Throw in by UAB [54:47].
56:07 Foul on Memphis Kelly,Ellis; free kick awarded to UAB Bolinger,Sydney.
56:51 Throw in by UAB [56:51].
57:12 Throw in by Memphis [57:12].
58:14 Shot by Memphis Mackay,Evelyn, bottom left of net, save by Parsons,Leah.
58:48 Foul on UAB Graeser,Abby; free kick awarded to Memphis Henderson,Ashley.
59:29 Shot by Memphis Henderson,Ashley, off target.
59:32 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
60:04 Throw in by Memphis [60:04].
60:04 Memphis substitution: Gaida,Ava for Casey,Ally.
60:07 Throw in by Memphis [60:07].
60:48 Throw in by Memphis [60:48].
60:54 Memphis substitution: Perron,Elise for Furuya,Mihiro.
61:22 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
61:44 Throw in by Memphis [61:44].
62:53 Throw in by UAB [62:53].
63:35 Corner kick by Memphis [63:35].
64:04 Corner kick by Memphis [64:04].
64:23 Foul on Memphis Perron,Elise; free kick awarded to UAB Parsons,Leah.
66:02 Foul on Memphis Gaida,Ava; free kick awarded to UAB Burns,Abbey.
66:14 Throw in by Memphis [66:14].
66:26 Memphis substitution: Brooks,Taliah for Gaida,Ava.
66:26 Memphis substitution: Casey,Ally for Silcox,Olivia.
66:50 Throw in by Memphis [66:50].
67:43 Throw in by Memphis [67:43].
67:48 Memphis substitution: Mackay,Alex for Kelly,Ellis.
68:34 Throw in by Memphis [68:34].
69:01 Throw in by Memphis [69:01].
69:53 Shot by Memphis Henderson,Ashley, off target.
69:58 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
70:54 Foul on UAB Rochester,Brielle; free kick awarded to Memphis Mackay,Alex.
71:10 GOAL scored by Memphis Mackay,Alex, top right of goal off left foot; Assist by Henderson,Ashley.
71:13 Throw in by Memphis [71:13].
71:30 Throw in by Memphis [71:30].
71:37 Throw in by UAB [71:37].
72:31 Corner kick by Memphis [72:31].
72:59 Shot by Memphis Dube,Flavie, off target.
73:03 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
73:31 Throw in by Memphis [73:31].
73:51 Throw in by Memphis [73:51].



Time Play
74:05 Throw in by Memphis [74:05].
74:47 Throw in by Memphis [74:47].
75:05 Throw in by Memphis [75:05].
75:50 Throw in by Memphis [75:50].
76:00 Throw in by Memphis [76:00].
76:30 Shot by Memphis Mackay,Alex, off target.
76:34 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
76:34 UAB substitution: Zimmer,Jette for Stewart,Lailah.
76:44 Throw in by UAB [76:44].
78:05 Foul on UAB Zimmer,Jette; free kick awarded to Memphis Lavin,Finley.
79:17 Throw in by Memphis [79:17].
79:19 Memphis substitution: Kelly,Ellis for Brooks,Taliah.
79:45 Throw in by UAB [79:45].
79:55 Throw in by Memphis [79:55].
80:09 Throw in by Memphis [80:09].
80:42 Throw in by Memphis [80:42].
80:53 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
81:43 Shot by Memphis Henderson,Ashley, bottom center of net, save by Parsons,Leah.
82:31 Throw in by Memphis [82:31].
82:33 Memphis substitution: Gaida,Ava for Casey,Ally.
83:26 Shot by Memphis Mackay,Alex, off target.
83:30 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
83:56 Foul on UAB Judon,Shevaun; free kick awarded to Memphis Kitagawa,Ai.
84:24 Shot by Memphis Mackay,Alex, off target.
84:29 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
84:53 Foul on Memphis Henderson,Ashley; free kick awarded to UAB Rochester,Brielle.
85:49 Shot by Memphis Dube,Flavie, off target.
85:54 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
86:30 Foul on UAB Rochester,Brielle; free kick awarded to Memphis Dube,Flavie.
87:23 Throw in by Memphis [87:23].
87:56 Memphis substitution: Casey,Ally for Mackay,Evelyn.
88:20 Shot by Memphis Dube,Flavie, off target.
88:24 Goal kick by UAB Parsons,Leah.
88:42 Throw in by Memphis [88:42].
88:51 Throw in by Memphis [88:51].
89:15 Throw in by Memphis [89:15].
89:59 Shot by UAB Judon,Shevaun, off target.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


